
hi s 2025 shannon in € incl. vat
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Start Date Season 1 w k 2 w ks 1 w k 2 w ks 1 w k 2 w ks 1 w k 2 w ks 1 w k 2 w ks 1 w k 2 w ks 1 w k 2 w ks 1 w k 2 w ks 1 w k 2 w ks

15.03. - 18.04. A 2,988 5,677 2,355 4,475 2,355 4,475 2,009 3,817 1,722 3,272 1,377 2,616 1,399 2,658 1,992 3,785 1,961 3,726

19.04. - 16.05. B 3,215 6,109 2,535 4,817 2,535 4,817 2,163 4,110 1,857 3,528 1,483 2,818 1,506 2,861 2,145 4,076 2,112 4,013

17.05. - 06.06. C 3,812 7,243 3,006 5,711 3,006 5,711 2,564 4,872 2,201 4,182 1,756 3,336 1,788 3,397 2,544 4,834 2,503 4,756

07.06. - 11.07. D 4,183 7,948 3,294 6,259 3,294 6,259 2,811 5,341 2,413 4,585 1,928 3,663 1,962 3,728 2,789 5,299 2,746 5,217

12.07. - 15.08. E 4,595 8,731 3,622 6,882 3,622 6,882 3,091 5,873 2,650 5,035 2,118 4,024 2,154 4,093 3,063 5,820 3,017 5,732

16.08. - 05.09. D 4,183 7,948 3,294 6,259 3,294 6,259 2,811 5,341 2,413 4,585 1,928 3,663 1,962 3,728 2,789 5,299 2,746 5,217

06.09. - 26.09. C 3,812 7,243 3,006 5,711 3,006 5,711 2,564 4,872 2,201 4,182 1,756 3,336 1,788 3,397 2,544 4,834 2,503 4,756

27.09. - 17.10. B 3,215 6,109 2,535 4,817 2,535 4,817 2,163 4,110 1,857 3,528 1,483 2,818 1,506 2,861 2,145 4,076 2,112 4,013

18.10. - 01.11. A 2,988 5,677 2,355 4,475 2,355 4,475 2,009 3,817 1,722 3,272 1,377 2,616 1,399 2,658 1,992 3,785 1,961 3,726

LinssenRoscommon Fermanagh Galway Octo Tipperary Waterford Queen Clare Longford

Start Date Season 1 w k 2 w ks 1 w k 2 w ks 1 w k 2 w ks 1 w k 2 w ks 1 w k 2 w ks 1 w k 2 w ks 1 w k 2 w ks 1 w k 2 w ks

15.03. - 18.04. A 1,315 2,170 1,746 3,317 1,399 2,658 984 1,870 984 1,870 846 1,396 846 1,396 801 1,522

19.04. - 16.05. B 1,414 2,333 1,883 3,578 1,506 2,861 1,062 2,018 1,062 2,018 909 1,500 909 1,500 861 1,636

17.05. - 06.06. C 1,679 2,770 2,230 4,237 1,788 3,397 1,256 2,386 1,256 2,386 1,076 1,775 1,076 1,775 1,022 1,942

07.06. - 11.07. D 1,842 3,039 2,444 4,644 1,962 3,728 1,377 2,616 1,377 2,616 1,181 1,949 1,181 1,949 1,118 2,124

12.07. - 15.08. E 2,022 3,336 2,688 5,107 2,154 4,093 1,515 2,879 1,515 2,879 1,298 2,142 1,298 2,142 1,231 2,339

16.08. - 05.09. D 1,842 3,039 2,444 4,644 1,962 3,728 1,377 2,616 1,377 2,616 1,181 1,949 1,181 1,949 1,118 2,124

06.09. - 26.09. C 1,679 2,770 2,230 4,237 1,788 3,397 1,256 2,386 1,256 2,386 1,076 1,775 1,076 1,775 1,022 1,942

27.09. - 17.10. B 1,414 2,333 1,883 3,578 1,506 2,861 1,062 2,018 1,062 2,018 909 1,500 909 1,500 861 1,636

18.10. - 01.11. A 1,315 2,170 1,746 3,317 1,399 2,658 984 1,870 984 1,870 846 1,396 846 1,396 801 1,522

Tyrone Duke CarlowKilkenny Leitrim Sixto Wexford Limerick Princess

one/two wee

nos
*Clare, Kilkenny, Wave Princess, Wave Duke, Limerick, Tyrone, and Carlow hires can start on any day except Sunday

*Bookings can be for any number of nights (minimum 3 nights). All other boats - Weekly bookings and Saturday starts only.  

*One-way hire weekly bookings and Saturday starts only



hi s 2025 shannon in € incl. vat
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Start Date Season 3 days Add Day 3 days Add Day 3 days Add Day 3 days Add Day 3 days Add Day 3 days Add Day 3 days Add Day 3 days Add Day

15.03. - 18.04. A 867 112 1,154 148 927 118 652 83 652 83 558 72 558 72 525 69

19.04. - 16.05. B 934 120 1,243 160 998 127 702 90 702 90 601 77 601 77 565 74

17.05. - 06.06. C 1,107 143 1,474 189 1,184 151 832 106 832 106 712 91 712 91 670 88

07.06. - 11.07. D 1,214 157 1,616 207 1,298 166 913 116 913 116 781 100 781 100 734 96

12.07. - 15.08. E 1,334 172 1,776 228 1,426 182 1,003 128 1,003 128 858 110 858 110 807 106

16.08. - 05.09. D 1,214 157 1,616 207 1,298 166 913 116 913 116 781 100 781 100 734 96

06.09. - 26.09. C 1,107 143 1,474 189 1,184 151 832 106 832 106 712 91 712 91 670 88

27.09. - 17.10. B 934 120 1,243 160 998 127 702 90 702 90 601 77 601 77 565 74

18.10. - 01.11. A 867 112 1,154 148 927 118 652 83 652 83 558 72 558 72 525 69

Kilkenny Leitrim Sixto Wexford Limerick Princess Tyrone Duke Carlow

Start Date Season 3 days Add Day 3 days Add Day 3 days Add Day 3 days Add Day 3 days Add Day 3 days Add Day 3 days Add Day 3 days Add Day 3 days Add Day

15.03. - 18.04. A 1,968 255 1,559 199 1,559 199 1,325 171 1,138 146 909 117 927 118 1,312 170 1,293 167

19.04. - 16.05. B 2,119 274 1,679 214 1,679 214 1,427 184 1,225 158 979 126 998 127 1,413 183 1,392 180

17.05. - 06.06. C 2,512 325 1,990 254 1,990 254 1,692 218 1,453 187 1,160 149 1,184 151 1,676 217 1,651 213

07.06. - 11.07. D 2,755 357 2,182 278 2,182 278 1,855 239 1,593 205 1,272 164 1,298 166 1,837 238 1,810 234

12.07. - 15.08. E 3,027 392 2,398 306 2,398 306 2,039 263 1,750 225 1,398 180 1,426 182 2,019 261 1,989 257

16.08. - 05.09. D 2,755 357 2,182 278 2,182 278 1,855 239 1,593 205 1,272 164 1,298 166 1,837 238 1,810 234

06.09. - 26.09. C 2,512 325 1,990 254 1,990 254 1,692 218 1,453 187 1,160 149 1,184 151 1,676 217 1,651 213

27.09. - 17.10. B 2,119 274 1,679 214 1,679 214 1,427 184 1,225 158 979 126 998 127 1,413 183 1,392 180

18.10. - 01.11. A 1,968 255 1,559 199 1,559 199 1,325 171 1,138 146 909 117 927 118 1,312 170 1,293 167

Clare Longford LinssenRoscommon Fermanagh Galway Octo Tipperary Waterford Queen

nos
*Short breaks can be booked from 1st February 2025

*Short breaks Erne can be booked any time

*Start date will determine the season

*“Add Day" only applicable on short term hire less than 1 week



one/two wee

hi s 2025 Erne in GB£ incl. vat
Start Date Season 3 days Add day 3 days Add day 3 days Add day 3 days Add day 3 days Add day

15.03 - 18.04. A 1,300 166 948 122 962 124 1,074 140 722 93

19.04. - 16.05. B 1,400 179 1,021 132 1,036 134 1,156 151 777 100

17.05. - 06.06. C 1,660 212 1,210 156 1,228 159 1,371 179 921 119

07.06. - 11.07. D 1,820 232 1,327 171 1,347 174 1,503 197 1,010 130

12.07. - 15.08. E 2,000 255 1,458 188 1,480 191 1,652 216 1,110 143

16.08. - 05.09. D 1,820 232 1,327 171 1,347 174 1,503 197 1,010 130

06.09. - 26.09. C 1,660 212 1,210 156 1,228 159 1,371 179 921 119

27.09. - 17.10. B 1,400 179 1,021 132 1,036 134 1,156 151 777 100

18.10. - 01.11. A 1,300 166 948 122 962 124 1,074 140 722 93

Start Date Season 3 days Add day 3 days Add day 3 days Add day 3 days Add day 3 days Add day 3 days Add day

15.03 - 18.04. A 773 98 543 70 543 70 465 60 465 60 437 57

19.04. - 16.05. B 832 106 585 75 585 75 501 64 501 64 470 62

17.05. - 06.06. C 987 125 693 89 693 89 594 76 594 76 558 73

07.06. - 11.07. D 1,082 137 760 97 760 97 652 84 652 84 612 80

12.07. - 15.08. E 1,189 151 835 107 835 107 716 92 716 92 672 88

16.08. - 05.09. D 1,082 137 760 97 760 97 652 84 652 84 612 80

06.09. - 26.09. C 987 125 693 89 693 89 594 76 594 76 558 73

27.09. - 17.10. B 832 106 585 75 585 75 501 64 501 64 470 62

18.10. - 01.11. A 773 98 543 70 543 70 465 60 465 60 437 57

Duke CarlowLimerick Princess Tyrone

Fermanagh Waterford Leitrim Sixto Linssen Kilkenny

Wexford

Start Date Season 1 w k 2 w ks 1 w k 2 w ks 1 w k 2 w ks 1 w k 2 w ks 1 w k 2 w ks

15.03 - 18.04. A 1,964 3,732 1,436 2,728 1,458 2,770 1,634 3,105 1,094 1,805

19.04. - 16.05. B 2,116 4,020 1,549 2,943 1,572 2,987 1,760 3,344 1,177 1,942

17.05. - 06.06. C 2,508 4,765 1,834 3,485 1,864 3,542 2,087 3,965 1,397 2,305

07.06. - 11.07. D 2,748 5,221 2,011 3,821 2,043 3,882 2,291 4,353 1,530 2,525

12.07. - 15.08. E 3,020 5,738 2,210 4,199 2,244 4,264 2,516 4,780 1,682 2,775

16.08. - 05.09. D 2,748 5,221 2,011 3,821 2,043 3,882 2,291 4,353 1,530 2,525

06.09. - 26.09. C 2,508 4,765 1,834 3,485 1,864 3,542 2,087 3,965 1,397 2,305

27.09. - 17.10. B 2,116 4,020 1,549 2,943 1,572 2,987 1,760 3,344 1,177 1,942

18.10. - 01.11. A 1,964 3,732 1,436 2,728 1,458 2,770 1,634 3,105 1,094 1,805

Start Date Season 1 w k 2 w ks 1 w k 2 w ks 1 w k 2 w ks 1 w k 2 w ks 1 w k 2 w ks 1 w k 2 w ks

15.03 - 18.04. A 1,165 2,214 823 1,564 823 1,564 705 1,163 705 1163 665 1264

19.04. - 16.05. B 1,256 2,386 885 1,682 885 1,682 757 1,249 757 1249 718 1364

17.05. - 06.06. C 1,487 2,825 1,049 1,993 1,049 1,993 898 1,482 898 1482 850 1615

07.06. - 11.07. D 1,630 3,097 1,148 2,181 1,148 2,181 988 1,630 988 1630 932 1771

12.07. - 15.08. E 1,793 3,407 1,263 2,400 1,263 2,400 1,084 1,789 1084 1789 1024 1946

16.08. - 05.09. D 1,630 3,097 1,148 2,181 1,148 2,181 988 1,630 988 1630 932 1771

06.09. - 26.09. C 1,487 2,825 1,049 1,993 1,049 1,993 898 1,482 898 1482 850 1615

27.09. - 17.10. B 1,256 2,386 885 1,682 885 1,682 757 1,249 757 1249 718 1364

18.10. - 01.11. A 1,165 2,214 823 1,564 823 1,564 705 1,163 705 1163 665 1264

Wexford Limerick Princess Tyrone Duke Carlow

Fermanagh Waterford Leitrim Sixto Linssen Kilkenny
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hi s 2025 PENICHEES in € incl. vat

one/two wee

nos
*All Penichettes weekly bookings Sat - Sat only

*Penichette 1020 from/to Banagher: take-over days Monday & Friday only

*Short breaks can be booked from 1st February 2025

*Start date will determine the season

Start Date Season 3 days Add Day 3 days Add Day 3 days Add Day 3 days Add Day 3 days Add Day

15.03. - 18.04. A 594 198 762 254 858 286 549 183 825 275

19.04. - 16.05. B 777 259 1,050 350 1,203 401 747 249 1,155 385

17.05. - 06.06. C 915 305 1,158 386 1,341 447 792 264 1,329 443

07.06. - 11.07. D 1,080 360 1,386 462 1,575 525 1,035 345 1,515 505

12.07. - 15.08. E 1,173 391 1,461 487 1,671 557 1,110 370 1,617 539

16.08. - 05.09. D 1,080 360 1,386 462 1,575 525 1,035 345 1,515 505

06.09. - 26.09. C 915 305 1,158 386 1,341 447 792 264 1,329 443

27.09. - 17.10. B 777 259 1,050 350 1,203 401 747 249 1,155 385

18.10. - 01.11. A 594 198 762 254 858 286 549 183 825 275

P.1020FB P.1165FB P.1400FB P.1120R P.1500R

Start Date Season 1 w k 2 w ks 1 w k 2 w ks 1 w k 2 w ks 1 w k 2 w ks 1 w k 2 w ks

15.03. - 18.04. A 1,386 2,633 1,778 3,378 2,002 3,804 1,281 2,434 1,925 3,658

19.04. - 16.05. B 1,813 3,445 2,450 4,655 2,807 5,333 1,743 3,312 2,695 5,121

17.05. - 06.06. C 2,135 4,057 2,702 5,134 3,129 5,945 1,848 3,511 3,101 5,892

07.06. - 11.07. D 2,520 4,788 3,234 6,145 3,675 6,983 2,415 4,589 3,535 6,717

12.07. - 15.08. E 2,737 5,181 3,409 6,477 3,899 7,408 2,590 4,921 3,773 7,169

16.08. - 05.09. D 2,520 4,788 3,234 6,145 3,675 6,983 2,415 4,589 3,535 6,717

06.09. - 26.09. C 2,135 4,057 2,702 5,134 3,129 5,945 1,848 3,511 3,101 5,892

27.09. - 17.10. B 1,813 3,445 2,450 4,655 2,807 5,333 1,743 3,312 2,695 5,121

18.10. - 01.11. A 1,386 2,633 1,778 3,378 2,002 3,804 1,281 2,434 1,925 3,658

P.1020FB P.1165FB P.1400FB P.1120R P.1500R



ALL-INCLUSIVE PACKAGESHANNON ERNE

PETS - €80 / £65 PER PET ONE-WAY - €150 PER BOOKING

TRANSFER - PER PERSON

Pets are allowed on the Carlow, 
Kilkenny, Leitrim Sixto, Galway 
Octo and Clare Class as well 
as on our Wave Queen,  Wave 
Princess, Wave Duke, 
Penichette 1165, 1020FB,  
1120R, 1400FB, and 1500R. 
For those going on other boats, 
we can recommend excellent 
kennels close to the marinas for 
your pet.

A Carrickcraft speciality, a one-way hire allows you the 
time to see much more of the river than would 
otherwise be possible. Start from any Marina and finish 
at any other. Ideal option for air-travellers as we can 
collect you from the airport, take you to one marina, 
you cruise to a different marina, and we take you back 
to the airport! You will be advised of the direction of 
your one-way about 2 weeks before you arrive. Please 
note that this charge does not include the cost of 
moving you, or your car, back to the marina from which 
you started. 

We can now offer an All-Inclusive 
package to include any diesel fuel 
used (for both the engine and the 
heater), the insurance excess & 
cleaning at the end of the holiday. It 
depends on what boat you are on and 
how long you are going for. Due to the 
volatility of the cost of diesel, we 
cannot give quotes for the All-inclusive 
package in advance.  The price of the 
All-Inclusive package will be quoted on 
your day of departure.  

Extras

Early booking discount Book before the 30th November 2024 and receive                                          
 a 15% discount, book before 31st January 2025                                                                              
 and receive a 10% discount.

4 days for price of 3 Book a 4-day holiday starting on a Monday and

 pay for 3 days.

10 days offer on Clare, Kilkenny Book a 10-day holiday returning on or before 10th
Wave Princess, and Carlow class May or starting on or after 6th September 
andCarlow Class cruisers only pay for 7 days.  
 (cannot be combined with any other offer).

For short-breaks over Irish Bank 
Holiday weekends (21st April, 5th 
May, 2nd June, 4th August and 27th 
October) minimum booking is 4 days.
Short breaks are not possible on 
one-way hires. For the Roscommon, 
Fermanagh, Tipperary, Waterford, 
Leitrim, Galway, Linssen, Wave 
Queen, and Wexford Classes short 
breaks will go on sale in early 
February. Watch the website for 
boats becoming available or contact 
the Reservations Office.

Go to
www.carrickcraft.com

for the most up-to-date 
prices with all current 

offers included.

You will be required to pay for any 
diesel fuel used during your holiday. 
It is difficult to tell how much, as 
some of you will motor a lot, and 
some of you will not. 
On average, a 2-berth boat uses 
approximately 3.5 litres per hour, a 4-
berth boat uses 5 litres per hour and 
a 6-berth boat will use 7 litres per 
hour.

SPECIAL OFFERS

RETURNABLE INSURANCE EXCESS EXCEPTIONS

DIESEL

You will be required to leave a returnable insurance excess when you collect your 
boat from the marina. This excess will be returned in full when the boat is returned 
undamaged to the correct marina. The quickest and safest means of payment is by 
Credit Card. Cheques cannot be accepted for insurance deposit.

 Shannon Shannon Erne Erne
 Excess Reduced to €150 Excess Reduced to £130

Tyrone, Wave Duke, Carlow €1.200 €105 £1.000 £90
 
 Excess Reduced to €175 Excess Reduced to £145
Wexford, WaveQueen, Clare
Kilkenny, Limerick, WavePrincess, €1.500 €130 £1.300 £115
Penichette 1165/1120/1020 

 Excess Reduced to €250 Excess Reduced to £200
Roscommon, Fermanagh, 
Waterford, Leitrim, Galway, Linssen,  €1.750 €165 £1.500 £140
Longford,Tipperary, 1500/1400  

Excess Reduction Example: You will be liable for the first €1,500 of damage or loss to 
a Clare Class boat. However, by paying a one-off non-refundable fee of €130, you can 
reduce this to €175.

  Monday - Saturday 

 Single return 

Dublin Airport to all our hire bases €55 €110 

 £46 £92 

All other days and routes will be a private transfer, prices on request.

  3-5 6-8 9-11 12-14 3-5 6-8 9-11 12-14
  days days days days days days days days

Pets (per animal) €80 €80 €80 €80 £65 £65 £65 £65

Bicycle  €35 €55 €80 €100 £30 £50 £70 £85

Dinghy (10ft)                        ----------------- FREE ----------------         ------------------ FREE ----------------

Extra Dinghy (10ft / 12ft) €24   €42   €58   €66 £22   £40   £58  £66

     with outboard €80 €130 €160 €200 £67 £110 £135 £160

Dinghy (14ft) €30   €52   €75   €90 £25   £45   £65  £75

     with outboard €100 €150 €175 €220 £83 £125 £150 £180

DVD player €32   €60   €80   €90 £28   £50   £70  £75

CLEANING

The boats are hired as self-catering 
accommodation and you are required 
to return the boat in a clean state, with 
all dishes washed and put away, bins 
emptied and beds stripped.You should 
also sweep all floors and the decks 
should be cleaned and free of mud and 
dirt. The bathrooms should be cleaned 
as well. There is an option to pay for 
extra cleaning to cover the inside and 
outside general clean. The prices for 
2025 are as follows: 
    €   £                                                                                  ............................................................................                                                       
P1500/1400, Fermanagh, 100 95
Galway, Roscommon, Clare 

Tipperary, Waterford, P1165, 85 80
Linssen, Leitrim, Wave Queen,
Longford 

P1020/1120, Kilkenny 65 60
Wexford,  

Limerick, Wave Princess 40 35
Tyrone, Wave Duke, Carlow 

The following rates are for coaches operated in conjunction with other tour operators.  
Scheduled times are between 12 noon and 6pm on arrival and up to 10am on departure.  
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